

રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા

બાંધકામ શાખા

સ્વચ્છ
સર્વેક્ષણ
લીગ 2020

માટે રાજકોટ
સ્વચ્છ રાજકોટ



૨૦૧૯ - ૨૦

બી - પ્રાઈસ બીડ

કામનું નામ- વોર્ડ નં.૧૬ માં સ્કૂલ નં.૪૯ ના નવા બિલ્ડીંગની બાજુના ગ્રાઉન્ડમાં પટ્ટાવાળાના ક્વાટર તથા મધ્યાન ભોજન માટે શેડ બનાવવાનું કામ

અંદાજીત રકમ	:-	રૂ.૪,૧૪,૦૦૦/-
અર્નેસ્ટ મની	:-	રૂ.૪,૧૪૦/-
ટેન્ડર ફી	:-	રૂ.૭૫૦/- (નોન-રીફંડેબલ)

સીટી એન્જીનીયર (સ્પે.)
શ્રી ઝવેરચંદ મેઘાણી ભવન, પૂર્વઝોન,
રાજમોતી ઓઈલ મીલ સામે,
રાજકોટ - ૩૬૦૦૦૩

રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા
બાંધકામ શાખા - પૂર્વઝોન



બી - પ્રાઈસ બીડ

કોન્ટ્રાક્ટરનું નામ:

રૂ. પહોંચ નં. તારીખ.

છુટક કામ (સેંકડે ટકાવારી દર)

હું/અમો આ ટેન્ડરમાં લખેલું કામ આંકડામાં ટકા
(શબ્દલોમાં.....) અંદાજ પત્રક માં

દાખલ કરેલ ભાવ કરતા ઓછા/વધુ ભાવે કરવા ખુશી છુછીએ.

કામનું નામ- વોર્ડ નં. ૧૬ માં સ્કૂલ નં ૪૯ ના નવા બિલ્ડીંગની બાજુના ગ્રાઉન્ડમાં પદ્મવાળાના ક્વાટર
તથા મધ્યાન ભોજન માટે શેડ બનાવવાનું કામ

મંજૂર થયેલ અંદાજ : રૂ. ૪,૧૪,૦૦૦/-

અર્નેસ્ટ મની : રૂ. ૪,૧૪૦/-

સીક્યોરીટી ડીપોઝીટ અઢી ટકા ફીક્સડ ડીપોઝીટ રસીદથી / રોકડેથી રૂ.

અઢી ટકા બીલમાંથી કપાત

ટેન્ડર ફી : રૂ. ૭૫૦/-

કોન્ટ્રાક્ટરનું નામ :

સરનામું :

તારીખ :

સાક્ષી :

સરનામું :

ધં ધો :

ભાવ ભરનારની સહી

સદરહુ ભાવ પત્ર રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા વતી મંજૂર.

તારીખ

મંજૂર કરનાર અધિકારીની સહી

રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા

બાંધકામ શાખા

કામનું નામ:- વોર્ડ નં.૧૬ માં સ્કૂલ નં ૪૯ ના નવા બિલ્ડીંગની બાજુના ગ્રાઉન્ડમાં પદ્મવાળાના ક્વાટર તથા મધ્યાન ભોજન માટે શેડ બનાવવાનું કામ

કામની કઈ કઈ બાબત કરવાની છે તે બતાવવાની યાદી

Item no.	Qty.	Item Description	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	26.00	Excavation of Foundation in Soft Murrum, Soil or Sand from 0.0 mtr. to 1.50 mtr depth including lifting and laying in 90 mtr. lead area as instructed	cu.mt	96.60	2511.60
2	8.00	Excavation of Foundation in Soft Murrum, Soil or Sand from 1.51 mtr. to 3.0 mtr depth including lifting and laying in 90 mtr. lead area as instructed	cu.mt	103.50	828.00
3	2.50	Foundation filling with CC work in proportion of 1:2:4 using 1.5 cm to 2.0 cm aggregate including Raming, Curing etc.	cu.mt	3913.20	9783.00
4	32.00	Foundation filling with Rubble Cement: Mortar in proportion of 1:6	cu.mt	1493.00	47776.00
5	4.70	Rubble Plinth masonry work in Cement : Mortar in proportion of 1:6 with Brick Masonry Or Rubble Corner and in proportion of 1:3 without C.Pointing	cu.mt	1513.00	7111.10
6	2.50	Cement Concrete Work for Copping in proportion of 1:2:4 including Foam Work, finishing, curing etc. Complete	cu.mt	4144.00	10360.00
7	520.00	Supplying, Cutting, Bedding, Binding and Hooking and binding with wire for RCC work Tor steel TMT round bar including all cost	kg.	57.00	29640.00
8	15.40	Brick Masonry work in Cement : Mortar 1:6	cu.mt	4196.00	64618.40
9	101.00	20 mm thick Sand Face Cement Plaster Work in which 1 plaster in proportion of 1:3 and 2nd plaster in proportion of 1:2 using Cement : Mortar with sponge finishing etc. complete (Note: Before carrying out Plaster work on RCC, required tipping work should be carried out as instructed)	sq.mt	217.00	21917.00
10	400.00	Iron work as per drawing and instruction including all	kg.	86.00	34400.00
11	101.00	Apex Color work on Outer side of Wall (Two coats) (with Base Coat)	sq.mt	99.00	9999.00

Item no.	Qty.	Item Description	Unit	Rate	Amount
12	5.40	Enamel painting on door/window, iron door, iron grill or woodwork two coat	sq.mt	113.00	610.20
13	43.00	Removal of Excavated Stuff and laying within RMC limit as directed by Engineer-in-Charge	cu.mt.	171.00	7353.00
14	20.00	Filling of Plinth in layers of 0.23 m thick including murrum and sprinkling of water, compaction etc. Complete	cu.mt	279.00	5580.00
15	0.30	CC work 1:1.5:3 for Lintel using aggregate of size 10-20 mm, centring, curing, finishing etc. complete (without reinforcement)	cu.mt	4968.00	1490.40
16	0.20	CC work 1:1.5:3 for Chhaja using aggregate of size 10-20 mm, centring, curing, finishing etc. complete (without reinforcement)	cu.mt	5153.00	1030.60
17	2.50	CC work 1:1.5:3 for RCC slab using aggregate of size 10-20 mm, centring, curing, finishing etc. complete (without reinforcement)	cu.mt	5168.00	12920.00
18	70.00	Cement Plaster 12 mm thick using Cement : Mortar in proportion 1:3 with Niru Finishing curing, etc. Complete	sq.mt	182.00	12740.00
19	4.00	Foundation filling with CC work in proportion of 1:3:6 using 1.5 cm to 2.0 cm aggregate including Ramming, Curing etc.	cu.mt	3360.00	13440.00
20	36.00	Supply, Fixing & Polishing of Kota Stone work thickness 20-25 mm to be fixed in Lime : Mortar 1:2 and liquid Cement and as instructed	sq.mt	791.00	28476.00
21	6.00	Supply & Fixing of Polished of Kota Stone of required size & thickness as instructed to fixed in Platform / Cup Board etc	sq.mt	744.00	4464.00
22	70.00	Plastic Emulsion Paint (Two coats) (Asian Paint, ICI, Dulux, Nerolac, Berger etc. of approved type) (with Prime Coat)	sq.mt	126.00	8820.00
23	50.00	Cement, lodhiya work with neat cement slurry finishing.	R.mt	24.00	1200.00
24	2.40	P.V.C. Pipes (RIGID) - 4 Kg. ISI marked 90 MM Dia Outer	R.mt	113.00	271.20
25	17.00	Cement Concrete flooring (IPS) 50 mm thick in proportion of 1:2:4 with a floating coat of neat cement, finishing, curing etc. complete	sq.mt	283.00	4811.00
26	2.55	Providing & fixing FRP door.	sq.mt	4189.00	10681.95
27	4.50	Fixing teakwood frame & 18mm plywood shutters on existing selves, 0.8mm lamination inner side, Aluminum fittings, stopper, lock, paint complete.	sq.mt	4497.00	20236.50

Item no.	Qty.	Item Description	Unit	Rate	Amount
28	18.00	Supply & fixing of Vitrified for skirting work (1st quality) width upto 10 cm	R.mt	83.00	1494.00
29	23.00	Supply & fixing FRP corrugated sheet for ceiling work (plain/corrugated) without iron	sq.mt	650.00	14950.00
30	4.50	Supplying and fixing aluminum frame 62.50 x 25 mm. size and 37.50 x 18 mm size shutter with sliding frame 2-track of standard company etc. complete.	sq.mt	4088.00	18396.00
31	18.00	Supply & Fixing of Broken Glazed (China Mosaic) tiles size 5-6 mm thick of different size and shade (approved crazy pattern) in Cement : Mortar 1:2 and joint filling with White Cement / Colored Cement including Ramping, Watering, Curing etc. complete.	sq.mt	259.00	4662.00
32	2.60	Supply & Fixing of RCC Precast Frame	sq.mt	451.00	1172.60
				Total Rs.	413743.55
				say Rs	414000.00

સઘળું કામ ફરમાવવામાં આવે તે પ્રમાણે શરતો અને સમજૂતી મુજબ કરવાનું છે ઉપરોક્ત પરિશિષ્ટમાં નિર્દેશ કરેલ આઈટમોનું કામ આ સાથે સામેલ કરેલ સંબંધીત આઈટમોની શરતો અને સમજૂતી પ્રમાણે કરવાનું છે.

એડી.આસી. એન્જીનીયર
રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા

ડે.એકઝી.એન્જીનીયર
રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા

સીટી એન્જીનીયર (સ્પે.)
રાજકોટ મહાનગરપાલિકા

કોન્ટ્રાક્ટરની સહી તથા સિક્કો :